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Sitting of eM Nativ. Land Court at Gisborne. 

Registrar's Office, GisborDe, 25th April, 1914. 

N OTICE is hereby given that tbe matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by tbe Native 
...... Land Court sittMlg ,,, Gisborne on the 14th d .. " of May. 1914. or .. I soon thereafter as the business of the 
Court will allow. 

[Gisborne, 1914-19., HAROLD CARR, 
Rellis'.ar. 

SCHEDULE. 

ApPLICATION FOB PARTITION. 
-------~ 

Name of Applicant. I Name of Lo.nd. No. I 
631 I'--p-a-r-e-K-e-j-h-a---------'-

- ______ 1 

.• , Kowhai No. 2n. 

APPLICATION FOB EXCHANGE. 

Name of Applica.nt. Name of La."d . 

632/ {Hetekia te Kani Pere, trustee for Rongowbakaata Pere 
Mahaki Paraone and Pilipi te Awabaku .. •. 

.. I Rangatira No. 310 2c. 

.. Wahubi No. 1D. 

Schedule 01 BiUinga 01 the Native Land Oourt, 1914-15. 

1

3. Waiariki Native Land Court District (Rotorua)-continued. 
Tuesday, 22nd September. 1914, at Te Kaba. 

Native Land Court, Chief Judge's Office, Thursday, 22nd October, 1914, at Opotiki. 
W llingt 2nd A ril 1914 I Tuesday, 1st December, 1914, at Rotorua. 
eon, p,. Tuesday, 12th January, 1915, at Taupo. 

Memorandum for tbe Hon. the Native Minister, WeI· 
lington. 4. Aotes. Native Land Court District (Wanganni}.-

I N accordance with the Rules of Court under the Native Thursday, 7th.May, 1914, at Wanganui. 
Land Act, 1909, I have the honour to submit for your Wednesday, 27th May, 1914, at Taumarunni.. . 

approval a Schedule of the times and places at which it is Monday, 20th ~uly, 1914, at New Plymouth (adJoummg 
proposed to hold ordinary sittings of the Native Land Court. to Ha wera, if necessary). . 

Tuesday, 25th August, 1914, at Wanganul. 
JACKSON PA~R, Wednesday, 9th September, 1914, at Tokaanu. 

Chief Judge. Tuesday, 10th November, 1914, at Wanganui. 

1. Tokera.u Native Land Oourt Distriot (Auckland}­
Friday, 17th April, 1914, at Rawene. 
Monday, 11th May, 1914, at Kaikohe. 
Monday, 1st June, 1914. at Russell. 
Wednesday, 10th June, 1914, at Whangarei. 
Monday, 22nd June, 1914, at Auokland. 
Tuesday, 7th July, 1914, at Dargaville. 
Friday, 24th July, 1914, at Kaikohe. 
Tuesday, 18th August, 1914, at Rawene. 
Wednesday, 9th· September, 1914, at Auckland. 
Wednesday, 30th September, 1914, at Whangarei. 
Monday, 12th October, 1914, at Kaikohe. 
Tuesday, 10th November, 1914, at Rawene. 
Wednesday, 9th Deoember, 1914, at Auckland. 
Tuesday, 12th January, 1915, at Whangarai. 
Friday, 5th February, 1915, at Ahipara. 
Friday, 5th Maroh, 1915, at Ka.eo. 
Monday, 22nd March, 1915, at Auckland. 

2. Waikato-Maniapoto Native Land Court Distriot (Auck-
land)-

Tuesday, 21st April, 1914, at Thames. 
Tuesday, 19th May, 1914. at Morrinsville. 
Monday, 15th June, 1914, at Auokland. 
Tuesday, 7th July, 1914, at Te Kuiti. 
Tuesday, 4th August, 1914, at Thames. 
Tuesday, 1st September, 1914, at Ngaruawa.hia (ad-

journing to Morrinsville, if necessary). 
Monday, :&8th September, 1914, at Auckland. 
Tuesday, 20th October, 1914, at Te Kniti. 
Tuesday, 24th November, 1914, at Thames. 
Thursday, 14th January, 1915, at Ngaruawahia. 
Monday, 22nd February, 1915, at Auckland. 
Tuesday, 16th March, 1915, at Te Kuiti. 

3. Wa.ia.riki. Native Land Oourt Distriot (Rotorua.}­
Tuesday, 5th May, 1914, at Whaka.ta.ne. 
Tuesday, 16th June, 1914, at Rotorua. 
Tuesday, 21st July, 1914, at Tauranga.. 
Tuesday, 4th August, 1914, at Te Puke. 
Tuesday, 18th August, 1914, at Rotorua. 

Friday, 8th January, 1915, at Pipiriki. 
Tuesday, 26th January, 1915, at Taihape. 
Tuesday, 16th February, 1915, at Wanganui. 

5. Taira.whiti Native Land Court District (Gisbome)­
Wednesday, 13th May, 1914, at Wairoa. 
Tuesday, 8th September, 1914, at Tikitiki. 
Wednesday, 11th November, 1914, at Gisborne •. 
Tuesday, 19th January, 1915, at Tolaga Bay. 
Wednesday, 10th March, 1915, at Te Araroa. 

6. Ikama Native Land Court Distriot (Wellington}­
Tuesday, 9th June, 1914, at Wellington. 
Tuesday,23rd June, 1914, at Hastings and Dannevirke. 
Tuesday, 21st July, 1914, at Palmerston North and 

Otaki. 
Tuesday, 11th August, 1914, at Wellington. 
Tuesday, 25th August, 1914, at Graytown and Master-
'ton. . . 

Tuesday, 29th September, 1914, at Hastings and 
Dannevirke. 

Tuesday, 27th Ootober, 1914, at Wellington. 
Tuesday, 12th January, 1915, at Wellington. 
Tuesday, 26th January, 1915, at Hastings and Danne· 

virke. 
Tuesday, 23rd . February, 1915, at Palmerston North 

and Otaki. 

7. South Island Native Land Court District (WeI1ington}­
Thursday, 30th April, 1914, at Kaiapoi and Temuka. 
Tuesday, 19th May, 1914, at Puketeraki and Port 

Chalmers. 
Tuesday, 2nd June, 1914, at Inveroargill. 
Tuesday, 8th September, 1914, at Picton and Nelsen. 
Tuesday, 17th November, 1914, at Ka.ia.poi and 

Temuka. 
Tuesday, 1st Deoember, 1914, at Puketeraki and Port 

Chalmers. . 
Tuesday, 8th December, 1914, at Invercargill. 

I approve of the above Sohedule. 
W. H. HERRIES, 

Native Minister. Government Buildings, 
Wellington, 27th April, 1914. 


